

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0839-15 Version: 1 Name: Ordinance Amendment - Section 12-63 (B) Public

Nuisance

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 6/17/2015 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 7/7/2015 **Final action:** 7/7/2015

Enactment date: 7/7/2015 **Enactment #:** O-084-2015

Title: An Ordinance amending Section 12-63(b) of the Code of Ordinances related to public nuisances to

delete the requirement that notice be sent by certified mail and replace it with notice to be sent to the owner of the property as it appears on the current tax assessment roll, or by publication and posting of

the property if the owner cannot be determined. [Div. of Police, Barnard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Cover Memo - Ordinance Amendment - Section 12-63 (B) Public Nuisance, 2. Public Nuisance

Ordinance Amendment - Sec. 12-63 (B), 3. O 84-2015

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2015	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
7/7/2015	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
7/7/2015	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
7/7/2015	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass